THE COUNTY OF TH

Measure ____:

City of Culver City Official Notice



NOTICE OF ELECTION FOR ONE BALLOT MEASURE

Pursuant to the City Charter of the City of Culver City and Section 12111 of the Elections Code of the State of California, **NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the following measure will be voted on at the Special Municipal Election to be held in the City of Culver City on **Tuesday, March 3, 2020:**

	"CONTINUATION OF CITY SERVICES TRANSACTIONS	YES
	AND USE TAX. Shall the measure to maintain 911 emergency	
	response services by retaining firefighters/ police officers/	
	paramedics; addressing homelessness; fixing	
	potholes/streets; maintaining storm drains, parks, after-school	
	programs, senior services, and other general fund services, by	
	continuing the voter approved one-half cent sales tax,	
	generating approximately 9.8 million dollars annually, until	
	March 31, 2033, requiring independent annual audits, all funds	NO
	used locally, with no tax rate increase, be adopted?"	
On Election Day, polls will be open between the hours of 7:00 AM and 8:00 PM.		
Certain Vote Center locations will open beginning 10 days prior to Election Day.		
/s/ Jeremy GreenNovemb		er 14, 2019
Jeremy Green, City Clerk Date		<u> </u>

Published in the Culver City News on November 14, 2019